Date  Version No. 1.0
Subject
MTC,Inc.                                  1/2
MTC, Inc.
PRODUCT SPECIFICATION FOR INFORMATION
PRODUCT NAME : BPF TYPE
PART NO : MLB-126-BP37M5D
NOTE : EQUIPMENT used HP 8753E
DIMENSION:
TOLERANCES  UNLESS
 OTHERWISE  SPECIFIED ; +/-0.004
    UNIT: INCH(mm)
0
.2
7
 M
a
x.
(6
.8
5
)
0
.5
0
(1
2
.7
) 0
.2
5
(6
.3
5
)
0.25(6.35) 0.50(12.7)
0.14(3.5)
0.1
(2.54)
0
.1
4
(3
.5
)
0
.1
(2
.5
4
)
0.06(1.52) PLATED THRU(10PLCS)
1.00(25.4)
ITEM SPEC.
Center frequency 126MHz
Bandwidth 37MHz
Insertion loss  3.0dB max.
Ripple 0.5dB max.
V.S.W.R 1.4 min.
Attenuation
40dB min @ 70MHz at 200MHz
50dB min@ 300MHz-500MHz
In/Out Impedance 50 ohm
Date  Version No. 1.0
Subject
MTC,Inc.                                  2/2                           2
FILTER-2. (MLB-126.5-BP37M5D)